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1 18 BACHELIER Marc MC Riding Sensation BMW S 1000 RR 1:41.101 6 - - 14 46.274 28.195 26.236 1:40.705

2 13 LELEU Alexandre Club Mecasport BMW S 1000 RR 1:41.660 10 0.559 0.559 12 46.463 28.248 26.757 1:41.468

3 16 SANTILLI Baptiste Club Mecasport BMW S 1000 RR 1:42.637 9 1.536 0.977 13 46.749 28.834 26.958 1:42.541

4 36 LEPINE Adrien Val de Vienne Moto Ducati V4 1:42.745 11 1.644 0.108 11 47.174 28.548 26.907 1:42.629

5 7 DUBRAY Eric MC VERO Ducati V4 1:43.485 9 2.384 0.740 10 46.941 28.825 27.180 1:42.946

6 8 LOUAULT Olivier Val de Vienne Moto BMW S 1000 RR 1:43.768 7 2.667 0.283 13 47.281 28.939 27.275 1:43.495

7 9 HAUSER Ludovic MC Circuit Jura Sud BMW S 1000 RR 1:43.830 6 2.729 0.062 12 47.232 28.543 27.614 1:43.389

8 4 COURTIN Anthony Val de Vienne Moto BMW S 1000 RR 1:44.994 12 3.893 1.164 15 47.647 29.297 27.565 1:44.509

9 5 BRUN Julien La Roche Noire ML BMW S 1000 RR 1:45.140 6 4.039 0.146 7 48.498 28.996 27.634 1:45.128

10 2 OLIVEIRA Benoit Carole MC Aprilia RSV4 1:45.176 9 4.075 0.036 10 47.911 29.056 27.456 1:44.423

11 19 DARIDAN Freddy ASM ACO BMW S 1000 RR 1:45.259 11 4.158 0.083 12 48.137 29.099 27.420 1:44.656

12 63 FORAY Ilann Team 6 eme Avenue BMW S 1000 RR 1:45.505 5 4.404 0.246 8 48.155 29.523 27.791 1:45.469

13 777 VAN DEN DRIESSCHE … X Trem Racing BMW S 1000 RR 1:45.645 9 4.544 0.140 13 48.253 29.256 28.036 1:45.545

14 56 LE BRAS Antoine Moto Pyrenees Sport BMW S 1000 RR 1:46.537 10 5.436 0.892 12 48.971 29.394 28.109 1:46.474

15 121 CANCELA Stephane D C F Ducati V4R 1:46.716 9 5.615 0.179 14 48.440 29.520 28.189 1:46.149

16 74 SEIGNEUR Christophe MC Rumillien BMW S 1000 RR 1:46.724 7 5.623 0.008 11 48.356 29.443 27.854 1:45.653

17 65 NEFF Stephane ASM Armagnac Bigorre Aprilia RSV4 1:46.727 11 5.626 0.003 14 48.462 29.650 28.525 1:46.637

18 42 GONZALEZ Anthony MC Pau Arnos BMW S 1000 RR 1:46.906 6 5.805 0.179 9 48.622 29.791 28.460 1:46.873

19 88 CHACHUAT Maxence Moto Pyrenees Sport Aprilia RSV4 1:47.023 8 5.922 0.117 10 48.693 29.813 28.028 1:46.534

20 64 RICHARD Philippe MC Riding Sensation Aprilia RSV4 1:48.017 10 6.916 0.994 12 49.384 29.878 28.091 1:47.353

21 98 WALLART William Mecatland BMW S 1000 RR 1:48.019 9 6.918 0.002 14 49.243 29.983 28.765 1:47.991

22 100 VASSEUR Remy MC Riding Sensation BMW S 1000 RR 1:48.234 12 7.133 0.215 14 49.588 29.991 28.033 1:47.612

23 10 BEGUELIN Laurent RMC Corsica BMW S 1000 RR 1:48.533 3 7.432 0.299 3 49.899 30.263 28.371 1:48.533

24 25 FELIPE Franck Moto Pyrenees Sport BMW S 1000 RR 1:50.210 8 9.109 1.677 12 49.900 30.665 29.488 1:50.053

25 46 GIRON Mickael MGB MC Ducati V4 S 1:50.418 12 9.317 0.208 13 50.533 30.655 28.870 1:50.058

26 52 BABIN Pierrick MC Fleur de Lys BMW S 1000 RR 1:50.952 5 9.851 0.534 11 50.387 30.663 29.222 1:50.272

27 912 CASPAR Julien PLV Racing BMW S 1000 RR 1:51.586 11 10.485 0.634 11 50.668 31.011 28.923 1:50.602

28 49 NACHIN Tom PLV Racing Ducati V4 1:52.342 4 11.241 0.756 7 50.706 31.193 29.987 1:51.886

29 805 VINET Gerald MC Circuit Jura Sud BMW S 1000 RR 1:53.206 13 12.105 0.864 15 51.684 31.489 29.607 1:52.780

30 31 TARALLO Romain Team 6 eme Avenue Ducati V4 1:53.743 12 12.642 0.537 12 51.706 31.474 29.771 1:52.951

31 96 LABARTHE Sebastien MC Queven BMW S 1000 RR 1:55.708 9 14.607 1.965 10 52.970 32.148 30.057 1:55.175

32 33 BICHOT Charly Moto Pyrenees Sport Ducati 1299 S 1:56.621 1 15.520 0.913 3 54.021 31.780 30.820 1:56.621

33 14 DUCERF Geoffroy Carole MC Aprilia RSV4 1:57.603 9 16.502 0.982 13 54.491 32.660 30.156 1:57.307

34 78 DOSPISIL Alain RMC Corsica BMW S 1000 RR 1:58.683 4 17.582 1.080 7 53.895 32.989 31.017 1:57.901

35 6 MUGNIER Alain Moto Pyrenees Sport Aprilia RSV4 R 2:00.265 10 19.164 1.582 11 54.527 33.147 31.767 1:59.441

36 28 GONCALVES Antoine Moto Pyrenees Sport Ducati P V2 2:00.672 12 19.571 0.407 12 55.017 33.621 31.533 2:00.171

37 38 HENRIQUES David Aspi Racing BMW S 1000 RR - 0 - - 1 3:52.506 42.832 - -

38 85 ZARAGOZA Vincent Goret Team Motorsport Aprilia RSV4 - 0 - - 0 - - - -

39 87 VIEMONT Jonathan Sportwin Club BMW S 1000 RR - 0 - - 0 - - - -

40 97 BOUVIER Mathieu MTT Herblinois BMW S 1000 RR - 0 - - 0 - - - -

41 99 GIRON Olivier Piste Libre BMW S 1000 RR - 0 - - 0 - - - -

42 155 DUDOUIT Mathis PLV Racing BMW S 1000 RR - 0 - - 0 - - - -
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